General Description
The MAX9502 small, low-power video amplifier with inte-
grated reconstruction filter operates from a supply voltage
as low as 2.5V. The small size and the low minimum sup-
ply voltage make the MAX9502 ideal for portable applica-
tions or small, low-power applications.
The MAX9502 DC-couples the input and the output,
resulting in a very small solution. The MAX9502 input

(MAX9502G) or +12dB (MAX9502M)
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
19-3674; Rev 2; 5/14
+Denotes lead-free package.
PRODUCT FEATURES
MAX9503 DirectDrive™, LPF, TQFN
MAX9505 DirectDrive, LPF, analog switch, TQFN
MAX4090 Input clamp, µDFN, SOT23, SC70
MAX9504 Optional DC offset bias, µDFN, SOT23
PART PIN-PACKAGE TEMP RANGE GAIN TOP MARK
MAX9502GAALT+T 6 µDFN-6 -40°C to +125°C +6 LI
MAX9502GAAXK+T 5 SC70-5 -40°C to +125°C +6 ASO
MAX9502GELT+T 6 µDFN-6 -40°C to +85°C +6 AU
MAX9502GEXK+T 5 SC70-5 -40°C to +85°C +6 ARV
MAX9502
VIDEO AMP
GAIN = +6dB
MAX9502G
GAIN = +12dB
MAX9502M
SHUTDOWN
CIRCUIT
LOWPASS
FILTER
Z0 = 75Ω
75ΩOUT
GND
75Ω TELEVISION
SHDN
IN
ON
OFF
VIDEO
DAC
VIDEO
ASIC
0.1µF
VCC
MAX9502 2.5V Video Amplifier with Reconstruction Filter
Typical Operating Circuit
Other Portable Video Amplifiers
Ordering Information
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
VCC to GND..............................................................-0.3V to +4V
SHDN, IN, OUT to GND..............................-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
OUT Short-Circuit Duration to VCC, GND……............Continuous
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
5-Pin SC70 (derate 3.1mW/°C above +70°C) . …….. .247mW
6-Pin μDFN (derate 2.1mW/°C above +70°C) . ……...168mW
Operating Temperature Ranges:
MAX9502GE/ME .............................................-40°C to +85°C
MAX9502GA/MA............................................-40°C to +125°C
Junction Temperature......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
(VCC = SHDN = 3.0V, GND = 0V, no load, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C, unless otherwise
noted.) (Note 1)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supply Voltage Range VCC Guaranteed by PSRR 2.5 3.6 V
Quiescent Supply Current ICC
VIN = 0V, 2.5V ≤ VCC ≤ 3.6V, SHDN = VCC,
TA = -40°C to +85°C 5.3 9
mA
VIN = 0V, 2.5V ≤ VCC ≤ 3.6V, SHDN = VCC,
TA = -40°C to +125°C 11
Shutdown Supply Current ISHDN VSHDN = 0V 0.01 1 µA
Input Voltage Range VIN
Guaranteed by DC
voltage gain (MAX9502G)
VCC = 2.5V 0 1.05
V
VCC = 3.0V 0 1.2
Guaranteed by DC
voltage gain (MAX9502M)
VCC = 2.5V 0 0.525
VCC = 3.0V 0 0.6
Input Current IIN VIN = 0V 3.5 10 µA
Input Resistance RIN ∆VIN/∆IIN 17 MΩ